H9
Ordering Code
Model
(refer to sheet H8)
Transmitter Type
1 = T-24 for
2
RTD’s only
= T-31 for RTD’s only
3 = T-12 for RTD’s & Thermocouples
4 = T-32 for RTD’s & Thermocouples
Temperature Range
T31 choose preset ranges from brochure
T12, T24 & T32 specify range
Sensor Diameter
18 = 1/8”
36 = 3/16”
14 = 1/4”
38 = 3/8”
Other (Consult Factory)
‘N’-length (inches)
‘A’-length (inches)
Sensor Material
R = 316 S.S.
Other (Consult Factory)
J = Inconel 600
Transmitter part number Optional
Sample Order Code: 7TXF-13-1-Pt3-14-0-100-3-12-J -
Thermowell
Part No.
Sensor Type (see note 1)
Pt = 100 PtW
Ni = 120 NiW
T = Type T
E = Type E
J = Type J
L = Type L
K = Type K
N = Type N
U = Type U
R = Type R
S = Type S
B = Type B
W3 = Type W3
W5 = Type W5
Notes:
1. For ungrounded use suffix “U” e.g. KU
    For grounded use suffix “G” e.g. JG
    For 3-wire use suffix “3” e.g. Pt3
    For 4-wire use suffix “4” e.g. Pt4
Refer to Page H6 for Transmitter Assemblies with integral flame path fitting.
- - - -- - - - -ºC
from to
ºC
Optional Thermowell Part No.
refer to  thermowell catalogue-
- -
Instrument Connection
1 = 1/2” NPT
3 = 3/4” NPT
Conduit Connection
1 = 1/2” NPT
3 = 3/4” NPT
January, 2003 A Division of
7/8000 Series Explosion Proof
Transmitter Assemblies